Form PTO -1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 JD 1/13/99 07-29-1999



RECORD 101104756 PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
(X) New	(X) Assignment () Security Agreemen	5226 3/39					
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name	699/3 69/3					
() Correction of PTO Error	() Merger () Other	50					
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name (line 1) Jon OTIS		Month Day Year 5/25/1999					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) E.S. Originals, Inc. () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the							
Name (fine 2) 400,400 400,500 to the United States, an appointment of a							
Address (line 1) 450 West 33rd Street domestic representative is attached. (Designation							
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) New York, city	NY 10001 State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Pag	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	212-697-3750	_	
Name	Alan Israel					
Address (line 1)	Kirschstein, Ottinger, Isra	ael & Schiffmiller, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	489 Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10017-610	<u>)5</u>				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment		onveyance document	# _3		
Application N	Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	() M	ark if additional numbers a	ittached	
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Nu	mber or the Patent Numb	oer (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same p	roperty).	
Patent Application Number(s		er(s)	Patent Number(s)			
	is being filed together with a <u>n</u> it named executing inventor.	<u>ew</u> Patent Application, ent	er the date the patent appli	cation was Month 05 D	9ay 25 Year 99	
Patent Coope	eration Treat (PCT)					
only if	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number	PCT r PCT	PCT	PCT		
nas no	t been assigned.	PCI	PCT	PCT		
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total	number of properties inv	olved. # <u>1</u>		
	d of Payment: it Account	Fee Amount for Propert Enclosed (X)	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Deposit Account			
	for payment by deposit accou		be charged to the account.) Account Number:	#		
	<u> </u>	Authori	zation to charge additional	fees: Yes ()	No ()	
Statement an	d Signature					
attach	e best of my knowledge and ed copy is a true copy of a true copy o					
Alan Israel		<u> </u>	/w	07/13/99		
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	U'	Date		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jon OTIS, residing at 10 Navesink Court, Long Branch, New Jersey, 07740 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that he is the inventor of an invention in certain new and useful improvements in

SHOE WITH ADJUSTABLE UPPER

for which he has executed this 25 pd day of May 1999 an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and which said application is the only application for patent executed by him on this day; and

WHEREAS, E.S. ORIGINALS, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office for the transaction of business at 450 West 33rd Street, New York, New York, 10001, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application or for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Two (\$2.00) Dollars to him in hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations thereof, and in and to said invention contained in said application and any continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues of extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his

> PATENT REEL: 010123 FRAME: 0915

heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the invention and the history thereof known to him or to his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that he will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and affixed his signature.

Jon OTIS

Dated: May 25, 1999